2022-2023 Transportation Demand Management Community Input Survey
Non-scientific, voluntary survey conducted to inform the 2024-2033 Bellevue TDM Plan Update

Full Results

75 years or older | 3.9%
65-74years NN 11.6%
55-64 years [ 19.6%
45-54 years I 19.0%
35-44 years I 19.9%
25-34years I 21.5%
20-24years I 4.2%

19 oryounger | 0.3%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

What is your age? n =311

Less than $25,000 Ml 2.3%

$25,000- $34,999 M 1.3%

$35,000-$49,999 M 2.9%

$50,000- 574,999 NN 10.6%

$75,000-$99,999 NN 16.1%
$100,000 - $149,999 NN 22.2%
$150,000 - $199,999 NN 12.5%

$200,000 or more N 32.2%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

What is your approximate household income? n = 311



Never
Rarely
1-3 days per month | 5.5%
1 day per week

2-3 days per week

4 days per week

I 5.4%

I 18.6%

I 0.6%
I — 32.8%
I 0.6%

Every day [N 15.4%

0% 5%

10%

15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

How often do you typically work from home? n = 311

Cost savings (gas, parking, insurance, tolling, etc.)
Health benefits of active commuting (walk, bike, etc.)
Stress reduction

Improve air quality/environmental reasons
Convenience

Free time during commute since I’'m not driving
Teleworking is allowed and works for me

Subsidy from employer

Time savings

Don’t own a car or have access to a personal vehicle
Live within walking distance of work or errands

Live with or close to person | can share a ride with
HOV lane

Enjoy the social interaction

Real-time transit information

Other tax or cash incentive

Preferential parking for my carpool or vanpool

If you most often use a mode other than driving alone for commute trips, what motivates you to do so? (Choose up to

0%

I 53.8%
I 36.6%
I 36.6%
I 32 .4%
I )3.5%
I )0 8%
s 20.7%

I——— 13.8%

——— 13.8%

I 13.1%

I 12.4%

e 12.4%

mm— 8.3%

mm 35%

m 2.8%

B 1.4%

1 0.7%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

five.) n =145



saves time | s5.5%
Need car for transporting groceries or other items || NHM GG -5.7%
No reasonable transit options || NRmEEG@GTHEEEEEE -1 3%
Prefer to drive my own car || N 238.7%
Need to transport my children | NG 15.9%
Poor bicycle and/or pedestrian access [ 12.8%

Parking is free or inexpensive [ 10.4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

What are your main reasons for driving alone for day-to-day non-commuting trips? (Choose up to 3). n =163

More frequent/convenient bus service N 53.7%
Nothing would motivate me NN 283.7%
Better pedestrian/bicycle access I 24.4%
Secure or more prevalent bicycle parking NI 15.2%
Financial subsidy for bus fare [N 13.4%
Rewards, prizes or incentives [N 12.2%
Better information about when the bus is... I 9.8%
Knowing what my options are [l 7.3%
Assistance finding transit or bike route [l 4.9%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

What would motivate you to use an alternative mode to driving alone for non-commuting trips? (Choose up to three.)
n=159



Cost savings (gas, parking, insurance, tolling, etc.) I 51.2%
Health benefits of active commuting (walk, bike, etc.) I 40.5%
Convenience NN 36.6%
Stress reduction I 33.6%
Improve air quality/environmental reasons IIEEEEEEEEEEEEEEENN————— 31.3%
Live within walking distance of work or errands IEEEETE—————— ) 20.6%
Live with or close to person | can share a ride with I ———————— . 19.1%
Time savings IS 13.3%
Free time during commute since I’'m not driving I 14.5%
Don’t own a car or have access to a personal vehicle IE—— 8 11.5%
Enjoy the social interaction E——— . 9.9%
HOV lane mmmmm 8.4%
Real-time transit information Ml 3.1%
Other tax or cash incentive W 1.5%

Preferential parking for my carpool or vanpool 1 0.8%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

If you most often use a mode other than driving alone for non-commute trips, what motivates you to do so? (Choose
up to five.) n = 127

Employers

Never = 0.0%
Rarely = 0.0%
1-3 days per month  0.0%
1 day per week = 0.0%
2-3 days per week NN 33.3%
4 days per week NN 66.7%
Everyday = 0.0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

How often do your employees typically telework? n =3



Employees need to travel to multiple

0,
locations during the day for work 0.0%

Doesn’t fit with our company’s culture  0.0%

Doesn’t work for our industry/work must be
done in person
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

If your employees never telework, what is the reason? n =3

Don'tknow = 0.0%
Over 80%  0.0%
61-80% 0.0%
41-60%  0.0%
2140 | 3%
0-20% | 66.7%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

On days when they come into the office, what percentage of your employees do you estimate typically use a commute
mode other than driving alone, such as transit, carpool, vanpool, walking, or biking? n =3



Don’t know = 0.0%
Over 80%  0.0%
61-80% 0.0%
41-60%  0.0%
21-40% | ¢6.7%
0-20% | :3.3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

What percentage of your employees do you estimate would be interested in receiving information, assistance or
financial incentives to help them try commute modes other than driving alone on days when they come into the office?
n=3

No  0.0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Do you think that increasing the feasibility of commuting by modes other than driving alone on days they come into
the office would make your company more attractive to employees? n = 3



Responses

3
2
| I I
0

Telework Transit Carpool Vanpool Walking Biking
Incentivized Mode

H Highly likely m Somewhat likely m Not at all likely = Don't know = Already providing

In general, how likely are you to provide, or continue to provide, a commute incentive program for in-office days to
your employees in the next five years? n=3

Other (please specify) | N, 1
The ability to gain recognition for benefiting the _ 1

community

e e veee oo™ R !

employees

Financial assistance with providing transit passes to my _ 1

employees

Free Consulting assistance to he|p with deve|0pment of _ 1

employee commute benefits/programs
Nothing would motivate me todo this 0

The availability of “turnkey” commute incentive programs
that have very low staffing impact

What would motivate you to provide or enhance a commute incentive program for your employees in the next five
years, other than telework? (Choose up to three.) n =3



Don’‘tknow = 0.0%

No  0.0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

For in-office days, do you think that increasing the feasibility of commuting by modes other than driving alone would
increase your attractiveness to employees? n =3

Property Managers

o204 I :

21-40% 0
41-60% O
61-80% 0

Over 80% 0

Dontknow 0

What percentage of your tenants or tenants’ employees do you estimate typically use a commute mode other than
driving alone on in-office days, such as transit, carpool, vanpool, walking, biking? n =1



0-20% 0
21404 I |
41-60% 0
61-80% O
Over80% 0

Don‘tknow 0

What percentage of your tenants or tenants’ employees do you estimate would be interested in receiving information,
assistance or financial incentives to help them try commuting by modes other than driving alone on in-office days? n =
1

Dontknow 0
No 0

Yes 0

Do you think that increasing the feasibility of commuting or traveling by modes other than driving alone to/from your
building on in-office days would make it more attractive to tenants? n =1



Already providing commute incentive
program

Don’t know 0

Somewhat likely 0

Highly likely 0

In general, how likely are you to provide an in-office-day commute incentive program to your tenants or building
employees in the next five years? n = 1

Financial assistance with providing transit I
passes to my tenants or tenants’ employees
Nothing would motivate me todo this 0

The ability to gain recognition for benefiting
to the community

The availability of “turnkey” commute
incentive programs that have very low...

The ability to free up parking spaces = 0

Free consulting assistance to receive help in
developing commute benefits/programs

Other (please specify) 0

What would motivate you to provide or enhance an in-office-day commute incentive program for your tenants or
building employees in the next five years? (Choose up to three.)
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No O
Maybe 0

Dontknow 0

Do you think that increasing the feasibility of modes other than driving alone to/from your building would make it
more attractive to tenants? n =1

Choose Your Way Bellevue

ChooseYourWayBellevue.org website 47.8%

Not aware of any of these programs or services 42.0%

Choose Your Way Bellevue email newsletter 40.6%

Choose Your Way Bellevue Rewards online trip
logging/incentive program

26.5%

Choose Your Way Bellevue Facebook, Twitter or -

9.1%
Instagram

Choose Your Way Bellevue Business Services free
assistance program for employers and property - 7.6%
managers

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Before taking this survey, were you aware of any of the following Choose your Way Bellevue programs or services?
(Choose all that apply.) n =276
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Through my employer or school [N 32.3%
Don’'t know I 23.9%
Found on the internet GG 13.0%
Read a press release or news story [INNEGE 12.7%
Other (please describe) NG 12.3%
Received a promotional mailer [IIIIINEIEGEGGNNNN 11.2%
Through my work building I °.1%
Attended an informational event [ 4.0%
Through my residential building [l 2.5%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

How did you hear about the Choose Your Way Bellevue programs and services mentioned in the previous question?
(Choose all that apply.) n =276

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%

Are these programs or services useful to you? n = 276
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Transit convenience/service levels I  68.5%
Traffic levels GG 44.2%
Cost of parking IEEEEEEEGGGEGNGNNNEEEE 35.1%
Gas prices NN 28.6%
Bicycle infrastructure GGG 283.3%
The need to have a personal vehicle for errands or... I 23.9%
| like/don’t like to drive N 18.5%
Availability of real-time transit information G 17.8%
Tolling N 10.5%
Opportunity to use HOV lane I 8.0%
Road construction M 6.9%
Idon'townacar HEE 6.5%
Other W 4.7%

None of these have an impact on my transportation mode... lll 4.0%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Which of the following have the greatest impact on your transportation mode choice, or that of your
employees/tenants? (Choose up to five.) n = 276

Convenience [N 65.9%
Time savings NG 214.6%
Cost savings NG 39.9%
Whether the alternative mode is feasible [N 26.5%
Stress reduction [NNINENEGEGEEE 24.3%
Environmental factors | NN 22.8%
Health Benefits [ 13.5%
Financial incentives [l 8.3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

When choosing or considering a non-drive-alone transportation mode (other than telework), which factor(s) are most
significant to you, or to your employees/tenants? (Choose up to three.) n = 275
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S10 I 6.5%

S20 N 5.7%

$30 NN 5.4%

$40 NN 5.4%

S50 I 08.7%

S60 NN 6.9%

S70 W 1.1%

$80 M 1.5%

S90 W 0.8%

$100 or more NG 21.8%

Nothing would motivate me to participate I 16.1%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

If offered a monthly financial incentive for trying a mode other than driving alone (other than telework), what is the
minimum incentive amount that would motivate you, or your employees or tenants, to participate? n = 261

Open-Ended Questions

Improve public transportation availability and frequency I 32
Enhance bike infrastructure and safety I 50
Increase bus routes and stops IS 33
Improve walkability and pedestrian safety IS 32
Increase safety and security on public transit NG 28
Enhance intercity connectivity I 13
Provide incentives for alternative transportation I 16
Expedite the completion of light rail I 16
Increase car-centrism and parking I 11
Address traffic congestion and construction I 10

Improve accessibility for disabled individuals I 8

What do you think the city should do to increase the use of modes other than driving alone? Ten most frequently
mentioned themes. n =276
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Safety for pedestrians and cyclists [ INNENEIGIGN 13
Improving public transportation [T 11
Need for better bus routes and schedules [IIINNNEGEGEGEEEEEEEE 10
Bike infrastructure and lanes [N 7
Car dependency and prioritization [ NGNS 7
Concerns about dangerous driving NG S

General suggestions for transportation improvement
mentions

Improving traffic conditions |GGG 4
Parking availability and management |G 4

Accessibility for elderly and disabled individuals [ IINRNREREBRNEEEEE 4

Do you have any additional comments or feedback? Ten most frequently mentioned themes. n =114
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